Company plans to use the proceeds from the issue of Subscription Shares and Convertible Bonds for
(i) synergizing the Group’s online-to-offline (O2O) business with its omni-channel (泛渠道)
strategies so as to create a highly convenient and impactful shopping experience; (ii) expansion of the
Group’s retail business network by opening of new stores; (iii) possible acquisition of high quality
assets and/or retail businesses in order to complement the Group’s retail business; (iv) repayment or
prepayment of existing debt; and (v) general working capital.

Application for listing

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for listing of, and permission to deal in the
Subscription Shares and the Conversion Shares.

Fund Raising Activities of the Company during the Past 12 Months

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activities in the past 12 months immediately
preceding the date of this announcement.

- 13 -

Effects on Shareholding Structure of the Company by the Subscription

As at the date of the
announcement

Upon completion of the Share
Subscription

Upon completion of the Share
Subscription and the full

exercise of Conversion Rights(3)

Name Shares (1) Approx. % Shares (1) Approx. % Shares (1) Approx. %

Mr. Shen (2) 721,014,015 35.92% 721,014,015 32.37% 721,014,015 26.53%
JPMorgan Chase & Co. 159,409,365 7.94% 159,409,365 7.16% 159,409,365 5.87%
Government of Singapore

Investment Corporation
Pte Ltd. 189,871,789 9.46% 189,871,789 8.52% 189,871,789 6.99%

Wellington Management
Company, LLP 181,332,120 9.03% 181,332,120 8.14% 181,332,120 6.67%

Investor – – 220,541,892 9.90% 710,142,614 26.13%
Other Shareholders 755,526,699 37.64% 755,526,699 33.92% 755,526,699 27.80%

Total 2,007,153,988 100% 2,227,695,880 100% 2,717,296,602 100%

Notes:

(1) Represents the person’s long position in such shares of the Company.

(2) Mr. Shen, an executive Director and the Chairman of the Board, is the beneficial owner of the entire
share capital of Fortune Achieve Group Ltd., which in turn is the beneficial owner of the entire issued
share capital of Glory Bless Limited, which in turn is the beneficial owner of the entire issued share
capital of Intime International Holdings Limited, which holds 716,814,015 Shares. Mr. Shen is a director
of each of Fortune Achieve Group Ltd., Glory Bless Limited and Intime International Holdings Limited.